
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

SCRIPTPRO USA, INC. TO PROVIDE A ROBOTIC PRESCRIPTION DISPENSING 
SYSTEM AT SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER, EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH 
JUNE 30, 2014, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $40,000 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $250,200 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, ScriptPro USA, Inc. (ScriptPro) provides a Robotic Prescription 

Dispensing System (RPDS) that automates repetitive manual dispensing tasks 

accurately and efficiently; and 

 
            WHEREAS, the RPDS interfaces with San Mateo Medical Center’s (SMMC) 

Pharmacy Computer System to fill, label, and deliver up to 150 prescriptions per hour; 

dispensing tablets and capsules of all shapes and sizes into standard pharmacy vials; 

and 

WHEREAS, a RPDS plays a vital role in the continuity and success of SMMC’s 

efforts to reduce waiting times and increasing the accuracy and efficiency of filling the 

prescriptions of SMMC’s patients; and 

 
WHEREAS, SMMC is extending the term of the current agreement by eight 

months to allow time for the Director of Pharmacy to evaluate new RPDS technology 

that has become available since this agreement was approved; and 



 

WHEREAS, the Director of Pharmacy is currently researching and gathering 

information for comprehensive Request for Proposals (RFP) for a new RPDS that will 

be issued in August 2013; and 

WHEREAS, both parties now wish to amend the agreement extending the term 

of the agreement through June 30, 2014, and increase the amount by $40,000 for a 

maximum fiscal obligation of $250,200 

 
            WHEREAS, the Board has been presented a form of the amendment and has 

examined and approved as to both form and content and desires to enter into it. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo and the Clerk of 

the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


